JUDGE

APRIL 2013
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil

Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

39 6 0 5 1 2 5 3

39 6 0 5 1 2 5 3

2 0 0 0 5 47 72 18

133 83 34 71 22 0 0 0
135 83 34 71 27 47 72 18

79 70 8 14 3 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 53 82 24

79 70 8 14 3 53 82 24

0 0 0 0 0 55 59 27

97 52 34 21 6 0 0 0

102 62 12 26 20 0 0 0

63 60 13 10 9 0 0 0

90 29 14 13 11 0 0 0

57 66 15 23 9 0 0 0

94 47 18 13 9 0 0 0

503 316 106 106 64 55 59 27
717 469 148 191 94 155 213 69

68 42 17 36 14 24 36 9
18.83% 17.70% 22.97% 37.17% 28.72% 30.32% 33.80% 26.09%
2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2

40 35 4 7 2 27 41 12
11.02%  14.93% 5.41% 7.33% 3.19% 34.19% 38.50% 34.78%
3 3 3 3 3 1 1 1

72 45 15 15 9 8 8 4
70.15% 67.38% 71.62% 55.50% 68.09% 35.48% 27.70% 39.13%
1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3

90 59 19 24 10 52 71 23

Divorces
No
Contest
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39.34%
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3
34.43%
3
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Total
Civil

16

16

151

153

183

183

162
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162

498

77
30.72%
2

92
36.75%
1

23
32.53%
3

166

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

67
67

158
345
503

174
183
357

162
210
222
155
157
170
181
1,257

2,117

252
23.76%
1

179
16.86%
3

180
59.38%
2

192



JANUARY - APRIL
2013

JUDGE

JANUARY - APRIL
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil

Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

126 29 8 13 9 2 5 3
126 29 8 13 9 2 5 3
180 159 54 124 110 164 128 65
210 134 69 109 26 155 171 99
390 293 123 233 136 319 299 164
301 291 39 78 16 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 284 330 153

301 291 39 78 16 284 330 153

1 3 0 0 8 376 279 182

268 188 64 44 35 0 0 0
388 208 67 85 51 0 0 0
343 238 57 80 50 0 0 0
278 231 88 77 54 0 0 0
277 240 68 90 35 0 0 0
271 196 82 63 36 0 0 0
1,826 1,304 426 439 269 376 279 182
2,517 1,888 588 750 421 979 908 499
195 147 62 117 68 160 150 82
15.49% 1552% 20.92% 31.07% 32.30% 32.58% 32.93% 32.87%
2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1

151 146 20 39 8 142 165 77
11.96% 15.41% 6.63% 10.40% 3.80% 29.01% 36.34% 30.66%
3 3 3 3 3 2 1 2

261 186 61 63 38 54 40 26
72.55% 69.07% 72.45% 58.53% 63.90% 38.41% 30.73% 36.47%
1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3

252 189 65 83 42 326 227 125

Divorces
No
Contest

17
77
94

77

107
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107

278

47
33.81%
1

39
27.70%
2

15
38.49%
3

70

Total
Civil

16
16
374

502
876

844
844

944
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2,664

438
32.88%
1

422
31.68%
2

135
35.44%
3

666

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

201
201

1,001
1,050
2,051

725
844
1,569

956
599
799
768
728
710
648
5,208

8,828

1,026
23.23%
1

785
17.77%
2

744
58.99%
3

803
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